

|  
SLP(C)No. 2563 OF 2003

ITEM No.42

Court No. 3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2563/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2002 in WP 909/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF Allahabad Bench AT LUCKNOW)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SATYA NARAIN SHUKLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
With

SLP(C)No.2760/2003 ( with appln. for permission to place addl.  
documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)  
in SLP{ 2563/03

Mr.Raju Ramachandran,ASG  
Mr.T.V. Ratnam,Adv.,  
Mr.P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

in SLP 2760/03  
and for R-1 in  
SLP 2563/03  
For Respondent (s)

In person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Leave granted.

The finding recorded by the High Court in the  
impugned judgment to the effect that the post of Joint  
Secretary/Addl.Secretary/Secretary to the Central Government  
is promotional post is stayed.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)  
AR cum PS to Hon'ble Judge

(Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master