

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2081 OF 2003

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SATYA NARAIN SHUKLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2082 of 2003

(With office report)

Date: 18/04/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Caveator-In-Person

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed within two days.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master