

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2082 of 2003

SATYA NARAIN SHUKLA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal No. 2081/2003

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
(s)

Appellant

VERSUS

SATYA NARAIN SHUKLA & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Date: 11/05/2006 The matters were called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant (s) Petitioner-in-person

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

Caveator-in-person

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N. Srikrishna pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N. Srikrishna and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lokeshwar Singh Panta.

No. 2082/2003 is Civil Appeal No. 2081/2003 is allowed and Civil Appeal

dismissed in terms of the judgment. No order as to costs.

(Rajesh Dham)

(Radha R. Bh

atia)

Court Master

Court Ma

ster

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)